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OFYX™ Fiber optic cable Single-mode OS2,
Outdoor, 24 core, Single Tube, CM, Dielectric
armour

MODEL NUMBER : FCOFYX-SM2S2DNS024F

: Specifications

Product Classification

Asia | Europe | Middle East | Africa o8] yogil
®OFYX alna=oll

Fiber outdoor cable wiioll £9i

SM Fiber wlxiiell éc goxo

General Specifications

Gel-free de ,all 8a>gll £oi

Single Tube Ll gg

Dielectric Armour sbiw Yl g9

Duct Gulaill

Cable Design

24F WYloas

ripcords 2 Geill Juz> sae

blue- orange- green- brown-slate-white-red-black-yellow-violet-rose- :1-12 WV uels

aqua- 13-24: (all with one black ring mark) blue- orange- green- brown-
slate-white-red-black-yellow-violet-rose-aqua

24F wsnl JSI WY
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(Linear Low Density Polyethylene (LLDPE

az )l 6l aols

Water-swellable

oY loy i

Corrugated steel tape armour

el ol/g sl 856 yuolic

Mechanical Specifications

mm 70 adas)l sluYl las caaid oYl 2l
mm 7 oY o)W sl
N 2000 S, ill sguasll sl 556

N/10 cm 1500

mm 140 Sl sbiYl las caaid (ioYl sl

Optical Specifications

0S2 LVl azs

nm 1260 Ll glad) zgall Jolall

OFYX WY ol

ITU-T G.652.D and ITU-T G.657.A1 LYl gslgs
nm 18 ingili 1550 xis caindll

nm 22 ingili 1625 xis caindll

dB/km /0.34 dB/km / 0.20 dB/km 0.34

waaxil) uadVl axll

nm /1383 nm/ 1550 nm 1310 axzgall JlgbY
Single-mode oVl e

Environmental Specifications

Cto 50 °C° 5- Sl sl a0 §las

Cto 60 °C° 20-

Jusid| s, =l az 0 §las

Cto 70 °C° 25-

ol 6Ll az o Glas

Regulatory Compliance/Certifications

Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2011/65/EU ROHS
IEC 60794-3-11 oslgslly wlaslgoll
IEC 60794-1-2 ol x>
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